3333
B
el
t
p
ro
fi
le
s
PU 90 A white smooth hollow round belt
• Recommended pretension:
welded 4 - 6 %
Fitting connector max. 2 - 4 %
• Working tension
approx. 25 daN/cm2
Order No. Diameter
∅ mm
Cross
section
approx.
Weight
Standard Roll Recommended
Min. pulley ∅
approx. Working
Load/Belt*
Ext. Int. cm2 kg/100 m m ft mm inch daN lbs
FBHP90A048 4,8 1,8 0,147 1,8 200 656 45 1,8 3,6 7,9
FBHP90A063 6,3 2,5 0,261 3,2 100 328 60 2,4 6,5 14,3
FBHP90A080 8,0 3,2 0,420 5,1 100 328 75 3,0 10,0 22,0
FBHP90A095 9,5 3,8 0,600 7,2 100 328 85 3,4 15,0 33,0
FBHP90A125 12,5 5,2 1,020 12,4 50 164 115 4,5 25,0 55,0
FBHP90A150 15,0 5,2 1,560 19 50 164 140 5,5 38,0 83,6
Coefficient of friction µ: Steel: approx. 0,50  |  PE: approx. 0,30  |  HDPE: approx. 0,25
PU 85 A yellow smooth hollow round belt
• Recommended pretension:
welded 6 - 8 %
Fitting connector max. 4 - 6 %
• Working tension
approx. 18 daN/cm2 Coefficient of friction µ: Steel: approx. 0,60  |  PE: approx. 0,30  |  HDPE: approx. 0,25
Order No. Diameter
∅ mm
Cross
section
approx.
Weight
Standard Roll Recommended
Min. pulley ∅
approx. Working
Load/Belt*
Ext. Int. cm2 kg/100 m m ft mm inch daN lbs
FBHP85A048GE 4,8 1,8 0,147 1,8 200 656 35 1,4 2,6 5,7
FBHP85A063GE 6,3 2,5 0,261 3,2 100 328 55 2,2 4,6 10,1
FBHP85A080GE 8,0 3,2 0,420 5,1 100 328 65 2,6 7,5 16,5
FBHP85A095GE 9,5 3,8 0,600 7,2 100 328 75 3,0 10,0 22,0
FBHP85A125GE 12,5 5,2 1,020 12,4 50 164 100 3,9 18,0 39,6
FBHP85A150GE 15,0 5,2 1,560 19 50 164 120 4,7 28,0 61,6
* = coefficient of friction µ:1
* = coefficient of friction µ:1
Fitting connectors for hollow round belts
Order No. Diameter ∅
mm inch
FBN048 4,8 3/16
FBN063 6,3 1/4
FBN080 8,0 5/16
FBN095 9,5 3/8
FBN0125 12,5 1/2
FBN0125 15,0 19/32
Fitting Connectors for quick repairs
The belts with diameters of 4,8 – 6,3 – 8 – 9,5 – 12,5 – 15 mm in the qualities PU 75 A, PU 85 A und PU 90 A are also available as
hollow belts, shaped as tubes with a defined small hole and a strong wall. They can be connected via metal connectors, as shown in
the picture. For a high number of drive and conveyor problems, when the belts are not subject to heavy loads or high speeds, this
type of joining represents a good alternative to the welded joint. (Make sure that the minimum pulley diameter and the pulley form
are correct).
When applying the metal nipple, special care has to be taken not to damage the sharp edges. This would restrict the tensile strength
of the joint. Therefore we recommend the use of pointed pliers. ATTENTION: Wear gloves, risk of injury!